Success and Retention 2014/15
Veterans

Course Success and Retention Annually

Success Success Success Retention Retention Retention
Enrollments Success Count Rate Rate Goal Rate Diff Count Rate Rate Goal
2014/2015 474 304 64.1% 70% -5.9% 383 80.8% 84%

Course Success and Retention by Semester

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Fall 2014 190 112 58.9% 151 79.5%
Spring 2015 216 148 68.5% 180 83.3%
Summer 2014 68 44 64.7% 52 76.5%
Total 474 304 64.1% 383 80.8%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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2014/2015

2014/2015

2014/2015

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

African American
Asian

Filipino

Hispanic
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages

Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages

Age 60+

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 50-59

Age 40-49

Totals & Averages

Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count
51 30 58.8% 36
23 20 87.0% 20
51 29 56.9% 40
49 23 46.9% 32
77 44 57.1% 65
223 158 70.9% 190
474 304 64.1% 383
Course Success and Retention by Gender
Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count
85 53 62.4% 65
379 241 63.6% 308
10 10 100.0% 10
474 304 64.1% 383
Course Success and Retention by Age
Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count
21 14 66.7% 16
6 4 66.7% 6
165 125 75.8% 145
172 91 52.9% 130
43 27 62.8% 35
67 43 64.2% 51
474 304 64.1% 383

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
70.6%
87.0%
78.4%
65.3%
84.4%
85.2%
80.8%

Retention Rate
76.5%
81.3%

100.0%
80.8%

Retention Rate
76.2%
100.0%
87.9%
75.6%
81.4%
76.1%
80.8%
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2014/2015 Continuing Student
First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

Headcount
2014/2015 Hybrid 6
Not Online 353
Online 101
Web Assisted 14
Total 474
Headcount
2014/2015 Basic Skills 21
Non Basic Skills 453
Total 474

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
347 223 64.3% 271 78.1%
14 12 85.7% 13 92.9%
54 30 55.6% 50 92.6%
27 19 70.4% 23 85.2%
32 20 62.5% 26 81.3%

Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE

Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
5 83.3% 5 83.3%
249 70.5% 297 84.1%
43 42.6% 72 71.3%
7 50.0% 9 64.3%
304 64.1% 383 80.8%

Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skills

Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
13 61.9% 16 76.2%
291 64.2% 367 81.0%
304 64.1% 383 80.8%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 3



Headcount
2014/2015 CTE 81
Not CTE 393
Total 474

2014/2015 Not Transferable
Transferable

Total
A B
Fall 2014 58 41
Spring 2015 70 52
Summer 2014 24 15
Total 152 108

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE

Success Count

60
244
304

Success Rate

74.1%
62.1%
64.1%

Retention Count

Retention Rate

70 86.4%
313 79.6%
383 80.8%

Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer

Headcount

63
411
474

Success Count

46
258
304

Grade Distribution

C
9
23
5

37

D
10
12
4

26

E
25
18
4
47

Success Rate

3 I

36
16
91

73.0%
62.8%
64.1%

Retention Count
52
331
383

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
82.5%
80.5%
80.8%
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Course Success and Retention by Prior to College Level

Headcount Success Count  Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

2014/2015 1 level below transferable Ivl 22 15 68.2% 17 77.3%
2 level below transferable Ivi 15 7 46.7% 10 66.7%

3 level below transferable Ivi 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0%

4 |level below transferable Ivl 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0%

5 level below transferable Ivi 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Not applicable 432 277 64.1% 351 81.3%

Total 474 304 64.1% 383 80.8%

Course Success and Retention by GE vs Non-GE Courses

Headcount Success Count  Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

2014/2015 GE Courses 114 67 58.8% 93 81.6%
Non-GE Courses 360 237 65.8% 290 80.6%

Total 474 304 64.1% 383 80.8%

GE courses include: ANTH110, ASTR100, ASTR101,BIOL100, BIOL 110, BIOL132, COM110, DRAMA140, ENGL100, ENGL110, ENVS115,
GEOG100, GEOL100, GEOL101, HIST201, HIST202, HSCI100, MATH200, MUS100, OCEN100, OCEN101, HIL100, PLSC210, PLSC310, PSYC100,
SOCI100.

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 5



Fall 2014 ACTG

ANTH

ART

ASTR

BIOL

BUS.
CBOT
CHEM

CIS

COMM

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

100
121
200
110
125
126
101
102
114
100
101
110
130
132
230
240
250
310
100
435
192
210
410
242
250
321
110
130
150

Accounting Procedures
Financial Accounting
Quickbooks

Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Ancient, Class./Medieval Art H
Late Medieval/Renaiss./Baroque
The Art History of Paris
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology Laboratory
Cell & Molecular Biology
General Microbiology

Human Anatomy

Nutrition

Contemporary American Bus.
Spreadsheets

Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

Chem For Health Sciences
Comp. Arch. & Assembly Lang.
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
iOS Programming

Public Speaking
Interpersonal Communication
Intercultural Communication

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
1

P NP P WRNOORRPRRPEPRPRAAENNDRORRENPRNRENNRERRR

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
1

P NN PR MNP P WR R

N W P

Success Rate
100.0%

100.0%

50.0%

50.0%
100.0%
75.0%
100.0%
100.0%
66.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
25.0%

100.0%
100.0%
60.0%
100.0%

33.3%

100.0%

Retention
1
1

N DR PR RPNMNNMNNRORRPRDMERRERERERNLER

Retention Rate

100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
100.0%
50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
80.0%
100.0%

66.7%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
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COOP
CRER

DANC
DRAM

ECE.

ECON

ENGL

ENGR

FASH

FITN

GEOG
GEOL
HIST

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

670
110
401
430
125.3
140
150
200
225
333
363
100
102
100
110

161
165
827
847
210
240
695
110
111
118
117
210
100
101
101
106
201

Cooperative Ed/Work Experience

Honors Collog. CRER: Trans Ess
College Success

Career Assessment

Salsa lll

Introduction to the Theatre
Script Analysis

Theory of Acting

Infant/Toddler Environments
Observ/Assess of Young Childre
Mental Dev. and Prob. Solving
Principles of Macro Economics
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Comp., Lit., & Crit. Thinking
Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Creative Writing |

Advanced Composition
Integrated Reading and Writing
Accelerated Acad. Read/Writing
Engineering Graphics
Engineering Dynamics
Independent Study

Beg. Clothing Construction
Techniques of Fit

Flat Pattern

Fitn. Assess./Strenght Cond.
Varsity Weight Conditioning
Physical Geography

Geology Laboratory

History Western Civ Il

World History Il

U.S. History through 1877

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
3

NP PP RPRRPNRRRPRPRRNWRRREREPRRWNNRRPRRERRRLRNEREIRIERLRNDN

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
3

B W N R PR

N = S

L

Success Rate
100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
50.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
66.7%
100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Retention
3

= B R R WNNRRRRRNPR

RN R

BN

Retention Rate

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
66.7%
100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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HMSV
INDV

KINE
LCTR

LEGL

LIT.

MATH

MEDA
OCEN
PHIL

PHYS

PLSC

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

202
245
100
160.1
251.1
101
100
810
250
252
372
441
110
120
130
190
200
222
241
251
252

253
110
100
100
103
210
250
260
405
130
150

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Race,Ethnicity and Immigration
Introduction to Human Services
Golf1

Tennis |

Introduction to Kinesiology
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Study Skills

Legal Research & Writing
Civil Litigation & Trial Prep.
Myth & Folklore of La Raza
Survey of Film

Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Analytical Trigonometry

Path to Statistics

Elem Probability & Statistics
Pre-Calculus Col Algebra/Trig
Applied Calculus |
Calculus/Analytic Geometry |
Analytical Geometry/Calc Il
Calcu/Analytic Geometry Il
Calculus/Analytic Geometry llI
Basic Medical Terminology |
Oceanography

Introduction to Philosophy
Critical Thinking

General Physics |

Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Applied Radiographic Physics
Intro. International Relations
Intro to Political Theory

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount

2

N NNRPNRRPRPROONRPRRRWWNDI™MRRLRNONNRERERRLRNERERNLEPR

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success

e

o N

B N R P R P NMNNRNPR

Success Rate

100.0%
50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
100.0%
100.0%

33.3%
85.7%

100.0%
50.0%
50.0%
66.7%
66.7%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
50.0%
40.0%

100.0%

50.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Retention

1

R R AR R R R WONR ®R R ONPR R R PR NP R NP

B RN R e

50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

50.0%
33.3%
85.7%
100.0%
100.0%
75.0%
50.0%
66.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
80.0%
100.0%
100.0%

50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
50.0%

Retention Rate
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PSYC

RADT

READ

SOCI

TEAM
Spring 2015 ACTG

ANTH

ART

ASTR
BIOL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

210
100
106
200
410
408
410
418
435
440
441
448
836
100
105
141.2
121
200
110
125
126
351
101
103
204
100
130
132
225
240
250
260
310

American Politics

General Psychology

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Developmental Psychology
Abnormal Psychology
Perspectives In Radiology
Radiographic Positioning
Clinical Education |

Imaging Equip/Quality Control
Adv Imaging Modalities & Spec
Sectional Anatomy

Clinical Education IV
Academic Reading Strategies
Introduction to Sociology
Advanced Baseball

Soccer I

Financial Accounting
QuickBooks

Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Archaelogy

Anci, Class, Medieval Art Hist
Eight & Ninet Cent. Art Hist.
Drawing |

Introduction To Astronomy
Human Biology

Human Biology Laboratory
Biology Of Organisms
General Microbiology
Human Anatomy

Human Physiology

Nutrition

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
4

P P NP P RPNMNNRRPRPRPRPRNRDMRPRRNRPRORRPRRPRENNNERERERENDN

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success

N P P NRPRRPRREPRRRLRNDNDDN

P P PP R NMNNR R R

Success Rate

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
66.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

25.0%

50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

50.0%
100.0%

Retention
3

P NP R NRPRRPRRPRPRRPRNNNEREREREBR

N

R R R R R R NMNNR R R

Retention Rate

75.0%
50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
66.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

50.0%

50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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BUS.

CBOT

CHEM

CIS

COMM

COOP
CRER
DANC
ECE.

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

100

103
150
180
201
415
417
430
431
435
472
474
695
192
210
220
232
410
118
250
252
262
321
695
110
130
150
670
137
1211
201
210

Contemporary Am Business
Contemporary American Bus.
Intro Business Info Systems
Small Business Management
Marketing

Business Law

Beg. Computer Keyboarding
Skill Building

Computer Applications, Part |
Computer Applications, Part Il
Spreadsheets

Beginning Word Processing
Intermediate Word Processing
Independent Study
Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Il

Organic Chemistry I
Chemistry for Health Sciences
Intro. to Computer Science
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
Intro to Data Structures - C++
Discrete Math. for Comp Scienc
iOS Programming
Independent Study

Public Speaking
Interpersonal Communication
Intercultural Communication
Cooperative Educ./Work Exp.
Life and Career Planning
Modern Dance |

Child Development

Early Childhood Ed Principles

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
2

P P PR AR DAMNRRPRPRRRPRENRPRNAENRRERERWWERIRIERIERRLR®WLER

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
2

N DADNRPRRPRPRPROWRRRRPRERPR

N

A N

R N = S SN

Success Rate
100.0%
100.0%
33.3%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
33.3%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Retention
2

N AN R R R R WOWWRRRPRRRNR

N

e

e S

Retention Rate

100.0%
100.0%
66.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
75.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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ECON

ENGL

ENGR

FASH

FITN

GEOG
HIST

HMSV

HSCI
INDV
INTD

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

366
100
102
100

110

162
165
836
847
849
100
230
260
134
162
117
210
304.1
334.1
100
106
201
202
245
100
110
161
266
100
251.2
350

Practicum in Early Child. Ed.
Principles of Macro Economics
Principles of Micro Economics
Composition

Reading and Composition
Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Composition, Lit/Crit/Thinking
Creative Writing Il

Advanced Composition
Writing Development
Accelerated Acad. Read/Writing
Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetoric
Introduction to Engineering
Statics

Circuits and Devices
Beginning Millinery

Advanced Flat Pattern

Fitn. Assess./Strenght Cond.
Varsity Weight Conditioning
Walking Fitness |

Yoga |

Physical Geography

World History Il

U.S. History through 1877

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Race Ethnicity and Immigration
Introduction to Human Services
Intro. to Counseling & Intvng.
Information & Referral: U.C.R.
Family Dev. Portfolio, Part I
General Health Science
Tennis |l

Commercial Design

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
1

P P PR R NP ROORRPNNRERRRPRRRERRPREPRORPRNRENNINEWNRRPLRNDN

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success

N R B PP AN O

[ SN SN SN

Success Rate

50.0%

85.7%
66.7%
100.0%
50.0%
50.0%
100.0%

100.0%
66.7%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

80.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

Retention

R R R R R R NRRPRRPRPNRPRDNONR PR

R A R R NN

B R R RN

Retention Rate

50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
100.0%
66.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
80.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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LIT.

MART
MATH

MEDA
MUS.

OCEN

PHYS

PLSC

PSYC

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

441
442
421
110
111
112
120
190
200
222
241
242
251
252
253
275
680CA
811
111
100
371
100
220
250
260
210
310
100
106
200
205
340
410

Survey of Film

Film Study and Appreciation
3D Modeling and Animation Il
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra

Path to Statistics

Elem. Probability & Statistics
Pre-calculus Coll. Alg. Trigon
Applied Calculus |

Applied Calculus Il

Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Analyt. Geometry/Calculus Il
Calculus/Analytic Geometry llI
Ordinary Diff. Equation-Honors
Fast Track to Calculus
Pre-Algebra

Basic Medical Terminology Il
Fundamentals of Music
Guitar |

Oceanography

General Physics |l

Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Developmental Psychology
Soc. Science Research Methods
Intro. to Human Sexuality
Abnormal Psychology

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
1
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Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success

[ I e e

P W N

[ N N

NN

PN R P o®

Success Rate

100.0%

25.0%
100.0%
100.0%

60.0%

66.7%

100.0%
66.7%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

66.7%

100.0%
66.7%
50.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
66.7%
100.0%

Retention

N R W R R WR R R

N R R R R R R W W R

P Wk, P WOWRFPr WWwN

Retention Rate

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
75.0%
100.0%
100.0%
60.0%
100.0%
66.7%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

66.7%

100.0%
100.0%
75.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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RADT

READ
SOCI

SPAN

VARS
Summer 2014 ANTH
ASTR

BIOL
BUS.
CBOT

CHEM

CIS
COMM

CRER
DANC
ECE.

ECON

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

415
420
428
430
442
450
458
471
474
836
100
105
141
110
111
104
125
100
101
110
201
430
431
192
210
410
118
130
150
137
125.2
333
100

Radiation Protection & Biology
Radiographic Positioning Il
Clinical Education I

Princ/Rad Film Production
Radiographic Pathology
Registry Review

Clinical Education V

Spec Techniques: Fluoroscopy
Venipuncture for C. M. Admin.
Academic Reading Strategies
Introduction to Sociology
Social Problems
Ethnicity/Race in Society
Elementary Spanish
Elementary Spanish |

Varsity Baseball

Physical Anthropology
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory
Principles Of Biology

Business Law

Computer Applications, Part |
Computer Applications, Part Il
Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

Chem For Health Sciences
Intro. to Computer Science
Interpersonal Communication
Intercultural Communication
Life and Career Planning
Salsalll

Observ./Asses. Young Children
Principles of Macro Economics

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
2
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Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
2

P P PR R P NDNDN

N

[En

P P RPN R RPDNRP PR

Success Rate
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
66.7%
50.0%
50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

33.3%

Retention

R R R R PP NMNNDNNN

P P P NP N®WRRERERPR PR

Retention Rate

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

33.3%
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ENGL

ESL

FASH
FITN

HIST

LCTR

LIBR
MATH

OCEN
PHIL
PLSC

PSYC
RADT

SOCI

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

102
100
110

400
836
140
117
334.1
104
201
202
151
100
110
111
130
200
811
100
300
210
310
100
400
438
100

Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Comp./Lit. & Critical Thinking
Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Comp. Non-Native Speakers
English Pronunciation

Basic Serging

Fitn. Assess./Strenght Cond.
Yoga |

World Civilizations |

U.S. History through 1877

US Hist. From 1877 to Present
Health Science Vocabulary
Intro to Information Research
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Analytical Trigonometry

Elem Probability & Statistics
Pre-Algebra

Oceanography

Intro to World Religions
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Orientation To Radiologic Tech
Clincal Education IlI
Introduction to Sociology

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Headcount
1
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Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
1
1
3

P PR R NR RPNR R R w K

[EnY

Success Rate
100.0%
50.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%
66.7%
100.0%
100.0%
33.3%
100.0%

50.0%
100.0%
66.7%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Retention
1
1
3

B W R R WR RPRNRRR R ®R PR

[EEN

Retention Rate

100.0%
50.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
50.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

50.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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